



Gluten-Free List of Menu Items

Appetizers:

- Shrimp Cocktail

Happy Hour Plates:

- Beef Back Ribs (No Sauce)
- Lamb Lollipops

Soups:

- Homemade Chili – Cup and Bowl (*seasonal)

The Fixings:

- All You Can Eat Salad (Order with no dressing and no croutons)
- Baked Potato
 - Add Butter
 - Add Sour Cream
- Mashed Potatoes
- Ranch-Style Beans

Salad Dressings:

- Caesar Dressing
- Ranch Dressing
- Thousand Island Dressing

Dipping Sauces:

- BBQ Sauce – Homemade
- Creamy Dill Sauce
- Creamy Horseradish
- Drawn Butter
- Marinara Sauce
- Mint Jelly
- Ranch Dressing
- Sour Cream
- Spicy Barbecue Sauce
- Thousand Island Dressing

All information given here is up-to-date with the current manufacturer spec sheets as of August 2023. MenuTrinfo is not responsible for errors or omissions due to incorrect manufacturer information.

Beef & Reef Combos (No Sides or Sauces):

- New York and Shrimp
- Steak and Dungeness Crab
- Steak and Lobster
- Steak and Shrimp Scampi

Classic Steaks (No Sides or Sauces):

- “The Sheriff”
- Bone-in Cowboy Ribeye Steak
- Filet Mignon
- Filet Mignon – Petite Cut
- New York Steak
- Pete's Special
- Small Sirloin

Famous Steaks (No Sides or Sauces):

- Bone-In Cowboy Ribeye Steak
- Cowboy Steak
- Porterhouse Steak
- T-Bone Steak

Sizzling Prime Rib (No Sides or Sauces):

- Prime Rib – 9 oz Trim Cut
- Prime Rib – 12 oz Western Cut
- Prime Rib – 16 oz Cattlemens Cut

Ribs & More (No Sides or Sauces):

- Baby Back Pork Ribs
- Beef Back Ribs
- “The Chopper”
- Rack of Lamb – Traditional

Create Your Own Combo (No Sides):

- Grilled Shrimp
- Lobster Tail
- Shrimp Scampi

Salads (Without Dressing):

- All You Can Eat Salad (Order with no dressing and no croutons)
- Steakhouse Caesar Salad – (Order with no croutons)
 - Add Plain Grilled Salmon
 - Add Chicken
 - Add Steak

All information given here is up-to-date with the current manufacturer spec sheets as of August 2023. MenuTrinfo is not responsible for errors or omissions due to incorrect manufacturer information.

Seafood & Chicken (No Sides or Sauces):

- Dakota Chicken
- Grilled Atlantic Salmon – Plain
- Grilled Shrimp
- Herb Marinated Chicken
- Dungeness Crab
- Shrimp Scampi

Sides/Vegetables:

- Baked Sweet Potato with Pecan Nut Butter
- Rustler Spud
- Sauteed Bacon Brussels Sprouts (*seasonal)
- Sauteed Button Mushrooms
- Steamed Broccoli
- Vegetable Medley

Kid's Entree (No Sides):

- Pete Jr's Special
- Chuckwagon Chicken – BBQ
- Round-up Ribs

Kid's Sides:

- Applesauce
- Carrot Sticks with Ranch Dressing
- Lil' Pony Sundae
- Mashed Potatoes

Signature Desserts:

- Ice Cream
- Chocolate Sauce
- Caramel Sauce
- Whipped Cream
- Maraschino Cherry

Things that *Can* be Gluten Free:

- Homemade Artichoke Dip – Order WITHOUT Bread
- Rustler Ribeye Steak – Order WITHOUT Tumbleweed Onions
- Buckaroo Burger – Order WITHOUT the Bun & Fries
- Cheeseburger – Order WITHOUT the Bun
- Smokey BBQ Bacon Cheeseburger – Order WITHOUT the Bun

Major Culprits that **CONTAIN GLUTEN:**

- Cattlemens Steak Sauce – On the Table
- Blue Cheese Dressing
- French Fries
- Bread
- Crackers
- Buns
- Au Jus
- Teriyaki
- Croutons
- Tumbleweed Onions
- Anything Fried
- Soup – Except Homemade Chili
- Most desserts

Cattlemens is not a gluten free facility. This allergen information has been provided by MenuTrinfo®. Please know that we practice caution and proper procedures when preparing gluten-free items, however gluten is present in all of our kitchens. All ingredients have been verified as gluten-free by third-party consultant, MenuTrinfo®, LLC, following the regulations put in place by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration. Alcohol that's made from gluten-containing grains, such as barley or rye, may still be declared gluten-free if they are fully distilled. Our products can change at any time and the products listed might not always be the products served. Cattlemens cannot be held responsible for ingredient substitutions made by our manufacturers. In consuming our gluten-free items, be aware that there still may be a chance of cross-contact so we cannot guarantee these products for those with celiac disease or All information given here is up-to-date with the current manufacturer spec sheets as of August 2023. MenuTrinfo is not responsible for errors or omissions due to incorrect manufacturer information food allergy. Guests are advised to consider this information as it relates to their individual dietary needs and requirements.